L
im
b
L
o
g
ic
800.848.4930

 |
45
Ordering Guidelines: LimbLogic®
ITEM NUMBERS
L
im
b
L
o
g
ic® PRODUCT WEIGHT Distal Mount: 225 g
  Side Mount: 209 g
  Fob: 17 g
PRODUCT HEIGHT Distal Mount: 1.42” (36 mm)                   Side Mount:  1.386” (35.22 mm) x 3.943” (100.15 mm) long
PATIENT WEIGHT 350 lb (160 kg) for U.S. Activity Level 3*
(for distal mount only) 300 lb (136 kg) for U.S. Activity Level 4*
  * Body weight plus any loads normally or routinely
carried cannot exceed this weight limit.
L-CODE SUGGESTIONS L5781
WARRANTY 24 months from date of patient fitting
TRIAL PERIOD  30 days from date of patient fitting
FABRICATION KITS Laminated 4-Hole Adapter Kit
  Use: Laminated sockets
  Build Height: .1875” (4.76 mm)
  Patient Weight:
      350 lbs (160 kg) for U.S. Activity Level 3*
      300 lbs (136 kg) for U.S. Activity Level 4*
1.42"
2.94"
(74.68 mm)
(36.07 mm)
Thermoplastic Drop-In Adapter Kit
Use: Thermoplastic sockets, check sockets
Build Height: .6250” (15.88 mm) with custom
 distal pad
Patient Weight:
 250 lbs (115 kg) for U.S. Activity Levels 2 & 3*
Laminated Side Mount Adapter Kit
Use: Laminated sockets
Patient Weight:  not applicable
(35.22 mm)
1.386"
(91.80 mm)
3.614"
(100.15 mm)
3.943"
(35.22 mm)
1.386"
(91.80 mm)
3.614"
(100.15 mm)
3.943"
Product Item #
LimbLogic®, Unilateral Kit, Lamination LLV-2000-L
LimbLogic®, Unilateral Kit, Thermoplastic LLV-2000-T
LimbLogic, Bilateral Kit, Lamination LLV-2002-L
LimbLogic®, Bilateral Kit, Thermoplastic LLV-2002-T
LimbLogic®, Unilateral Kit, Side Mount LLV-2000-S
LimbLogic®, Fob Replacement Battery LLV-21240
LimbLogic® Exhaust Port Replacement w/Orifice & Drain Tube LLV-21080
LimbLogic® Inductive Charger LLV-21011
LimbLogic®, Key Fob LLV-21200
LimbLogic® Communicator LLV-COM
800.848.4930
OR 740.869.3377
V
acu

 |
47
Ordering Guidelines: LimbLogic® M
ITEM NUMBERS
PRODUCT WEIGHT 475 g
PRODUCT HEIGHT 4.1’’ (104.14 mm)
BUILD HEIGHT Pump: 3.6’’ (91.44 mm)
PATIENT WEIGHT Light: 100-170 lb (45-77 kg) for U.S. Activity Levels 2-4*
  Standard:  160-330 lb (73-150 kg) for U.S. Activity Levels 2-3*
160-300 lb (73-135 kg) for U.S. Activity Level 4*
  * Body weight plus any loads normally or routinely carried cannot exceed this weight limit.
L-CODE SUGGESTIONS L5781, L5988
WARRANTY 24 months from date of patient fitting
TRIAL PERIOD  30 days from date of patient fitting
Product Item #
LimbLogic® M, Light LLM-1001-L
LimbLogic M, Standard LLM-1000-L
LimbLogic M Lamination Fabrication Kit LLM-KIT-L
LimbLogic M Diagnostic Kit LLM-11001
L
im
b
L
o
g
ic M
4.1”
(104.14 mm)
3.6”
(91.44 mm)
 2.0”
(50.8 mm)
2.4”
(60.96 mm)
800.848.4930
OR 740.869.3377
V
acu
u
m
 |
48
LimbLogic® Communicator
Overview
Clinicians using LimbLogic now have the opportunity to interact with the controller without using the
fob. The LimbLogic Communicator and software interface with a LimbLogic controller via BlueTooth®
Low Energy technology. No longer will forgotten or misplaced fobs prevent clinicians from evaluating
units and adjusting LimbLogic controller settings.
The LimbLogic Communicator software allows clinicians to set-up patients with new LimbLogic units
as well as easily interact with patients already using LimbLogic. Clinicians may use the LimbLogic
Communicator for programming, setting modes of operation, and using diagnostic tools:
     • Vacuum Settings: view and adjust system settings such as the range of vacuum operations,
        operating mode, volume, and to monitor battery level.
     • Usage Statistics: compare patients’ system usage data, such as battery life/use, mode of use, and
        seal quality, from one office visit to another.
     • Configure Adaptive Vacuum: switch between a higher and a lower vacuum level, depending on
        whether the patient is moving or resting.
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS:
• Manage patient LimbLogic
units with ease

Replacement LimbLogic® Sealing Cuff, Large LLC-LG
Replacement LimbLogic® Sealing Cuff, Extra Large LLC-XL
Ordering Guidelines: LimbLogic® Sleeve
ITEM NUMBERS
L
im
b
L
o
g
ic
®
 S
leeve
PRODUCT COLOR  Available in Taupe or Black
SLEEVE THICKNESS 3 mm
CUFF THICKNESS 2 mm tapering to 1.5 mm at proximal and distal
L-CODE SUGGESTIONS L5685
WARRANTY 3 months from date of patient fitting
Please refer to the illustrations for recommendations for fitting the LimbLogic® Sleeve.
SIZING GUIDE
Proximal
Measurement
15 cm (6 in)
from knee center
Knee Center
Measurement
Medium LargeSmall
Proximal
Measurement
Knee Center
Measurement
MediumSmall
38 - 57 cm
(15 - 22.5 in)
30 - 42 cm
(12 - 16.5 in)
25 - 31 cm
(10 - 13.5 in)
47 - 72 cm
(18.5 - 28.5 in)
39 - 57cm
(15.5 - 22.5 in)
31 - 43 cm
(12.25 - 17 in)
Large
Extra Large
Extra Large
 47 - 71 cm
(18.5 - 28 in)
57 - 86 cm
(22.5 - 34 in)
800.848.4930
OR 740.869.3377
V
acu
u
m
 |
52
LimbLogic® Adapters
A
d
ap
ters
LIMBLOGIC VACUUM PLATE
LIMBLOGIC VACUUM PYRAMID
PRODUCT WEIGHT      50 g
PATIENT WEIGHT LIMIT*   350 lb (160 kg) for U.S. Activity Levels 1-3
       300 lb (135 kg) for U.S. Activity Level 4
WARRANTY                 12 months from date of patient fitting
ITEM NUMBERS
PRODUCT WEIGHT      62 g